1  Basic Earnings Per Share   #   (4.45)   (4.55)   (4.88)
2  Diluted Earnings Per Share   #   (4.45)   (4.55)   (4.88)
3  Return on Net Worth   #  ‐4.12% ‐4.65%  ‐5.20%
4  Net Asset Value per share   (107.98)   (97.84)   (93.99)

# Not Annualised  *Based on the Limited Review Report;

The above ratios have been computed as below:
Basic EPS: Net profit attributable  to Equity Shareholders  (excluding extraordinary  items,  if any)  / Number of Equity
Shares outstanding at the end of the year
Diluted EPS: Net profit attributable to Equity Shareholders (excluding extraordinary items, if any) / Number of diluted
Equity Shares outstanding at the end of the year
Return on Networth: Net profit attributable to Equity Shareholders (excluding extraordinary items, if any) / Net Worth
at the end of the year (excluding revaluation reserves)
NAV  per  Share:  Net  worth  at  the  end  of  the  year  (excluding  revaluation  reserves)  /  Number  of  Equity  Shares
outstanding at the end of the year

Statement of Capitalisation as adjusted for issue:

` in Lacs
Particulars  Pre Rights Issue as at

December 31, 2014
As adjusted for Rights

Issue
Borrowings:
Short Term   5,103.45   2,430.50
Long Term (Refer Note)   40,888.48   35,552.92
Total Debt   45,991.93   37,983.42

Shareholders Funds:
Share Capital ‐ Equity   3,336.88   11,345.39
Share Capital ‐ Preference   2,050.00   2,050.00
Reserves and Surplus
(Net of Revaluation Reserve)

   (39,369.00)   (39,369.00)

Total Shareholders Funds   (33,982.12)   (25,973.61)

Long Term Debt/Equity  (‐1.35):1.00   (‐1.46):1.00

Refer Note:

1. Total amount of  long  term borrowings  is `45788.48  lacs. The company has paid `4900.00  lacs  to one of  its
secured creditors, namely Asset Reconstruction Company (India) Limited as on account payment against debt

Page | 95

settlement  under  proposed  scheme  of  arrangement,  which  will  be  appropriated  against  loan  dues  upon
approval of  the scheme. The amount appears as part of short  term  loans and advances  in  the books of  the
company,  which  has  been  netted  off  from  loan  liability  and  hence  a  net  amount  of  `40888.48  lacs  is